## City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

## Legislation Details

File #: 240383 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Bill Status: ENACTED

File created: 5/2/2024 In control: Committee on Public Property and Public Works

On agenda: Final action: 5/30/2024

Title: Authorizing the City's Chief Innovation Officer or their designee to enter into a cable television

franchise renewal agreement with Verizon Pennsylvania LLC, renewing the cable television franchise granted by the City to Verizon, for Franchise Areas I, II, III and IV of the City, all under certain terms

and conditions.

**Sponsors:** Council President Johnson, Councilmember Lozada

Indexes: CABLE TELEVISION

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bill No. 24038300, 2. L240383, Exhibit A, As Introduced, 3. L240383, Exhibit, As Amended, 4. Bill

No. 24038301, As Amended, 5. CertifiedCopy24038301

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/12/2024	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
5/30/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
5/23/2024	1	CITY COUNCIL			
5/23/2024	1	CITY COUNCIL			
5/22/2024	0	Committee on Public Property and Public Works	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/22/2024	0	Committee on Public Property and Public Works	HEARING HELD		
5/22/2024	0	Committee on Public Property and Public Works	AMENDED		
5/22/2024	0	Committee on Public Property and Public Works	REPORTED FAVORABLY, RULE SUSPENSION REQUESTED		
5/2/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			